Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 2:
Schedule of Brunei Darussalam
No. Heading Subheading HS Code Description Base 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 | AHKFTA
(HS2017) Rate Categorv
66.01 Umbrellas and sun umbrellas (including walking-stick
umbrellas. garden umbrellas and similar umbrellas).
5640 6601.10.00.00 |- Garden or similar umbrellas 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% [ 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% [ 10.00% | 10.00% HSL
- Other:
5641 6601.91.00.00 |- - Having a telescopic shaft 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% [ 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% | 10.00% [ 10.00% | 10.00% HSL
5642 6601.99.00.00 |- - Other EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL
5643 66.02 6602.00.00.00 |Walking-sticks, seat-sticks, whips, riding-crops and the like. 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% ([ 0.00% | 0.00% NT1
66.03 Parts, trimmings and accessories of articles of heading 66.01
or 66.02.
5644 6603.20.00.00 |- Umbrella frames, including frames mounted on shafts (sticks) EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL
6603.90 - Other :
5645 6603.90.10.00 |- - For articles of heading 66.01 10.00% | 9.00% | 9.00% [ 7.00% | 7.00% | 5.00% | 5.00% | 3.00% [ 3.00% | 1.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% [ 0.00% [ 0.00% NT2
5646 6603.90.20.00 |- - For articles of heading 66.02 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% [ 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% [ 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% NT1




Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments
Part 3:

Schedule of Cambodia

AHTN 2017 Base Rate AHKETA AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
Code Description (%) Category 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024 | 2025 | 2026 | 2027 | 2028 | 2029 | 2030 | 2031 | 2032 | 2033 | 2034 | 2035 | 2036 | 2037 | 2038
(MFN 2014)
66.01 Umbrellas and sun umbrellas
(including walking-stick umbrellas,
garden umbrellas and similar
umbrellas).
6601.10.00 [- Garden or similar umbrellas 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
- Other:
6601.91.00 |- - Having a telescopic shaft 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6601.99.00 |- - Other 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6602.00.00 |Walking-sticks, seat-sticks, whips, 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
riding-crops and the like.
66.03 Parts, trimmings and accessories of
articles of heading 66.01 or 66.02.
6603.20.00 |- Umbrella frames, including frames 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
mounted on shafts (sticks)
6603.90 - Other:
6603.90.10 |- - For articles of heading 66.01 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6603.90.20 |- - For articles of heading 66.02 7 NT1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments
Part 4:
Schedule of Indonesia

HS Code

No Description of Goods Base rate | Categor
(2017) P gory 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024 | 2025 [ 2026 | 2027 [ 2028 | 2029 [ 2030 | 2031 | 2032
1) (2 ()] (4) (5) (6) )] (8) (9 (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) 17 (18) (19)
66.01 Umbrellas and sun umbrellas (including walking-stick
umbrellas, garden umbrellas and similar umbrellas).
5629 [6601.10.00 (- Garden or similar umbrellas 15.00% EL MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN
- Other :
5630 [6601.91.00 (- - Having a telescopic shaft 15.00% EL MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN MEN
5631 [6601.99.00 |- - Other 15.00% NT2 15.0% | 15.0% | 15.0% [ 15.0% | 12.5% [ 12.5% | 10.0% | 10.0% | 8.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5632 [6602.00.00 (Walking-sticks, seat-sticks, whips, riding-crops and the
like. 15.00% EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN
66.03 Parts, trimmings and accessories of articles of heading
66.01 or 66.02.
5633 16603.20.00 ;SLt’i?kge"a frames, including frames mounted on shafts 5.00% NT1 50% | 5.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
6603.90 - Other :
5634 [6603.90.10 |- - For articles of heading 66.01 10.00% NT2 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5635 [6603.90.20 |- - For articles of heading 66.02 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




ASEAN - Hong Kong, China Free Trade Agreement (AHKFTA)
Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments
Part 5:
Schedule of Lao PDR

AHTN 2017 AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
No HS/AHTN Description Base | AHKFTA
2017 Rate (%) | Category | 2019 [ 2020|2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024 | 2025 | 2026 | 2027 | 2028 | 2029 | 2030 | 2031 [ 2032 | 2033 | 2034 | 2035 | 2036 | 2037 | 2038
Code
66.01 Umbrellas and sun umbrellas (including walking-stick
umbrellas, garden umbrellas and similar umbrellas).
5629|6601.10.00 |- Garden or similar umbrellas 20 EL U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U
- Other:
5630(6601.91.00 |- - Having a telescopic shaft 20 EL U U U U U U U ] U ] U ] U ] U U U U U U
5631(6601.99.00 |- - Other 20 EL U U U U U U U ] U ] U ] U ] U U U U U U
5632(6602.00.00 |Walking-sticks, seat-sticks, whips, riding-crops and the like. 20 EL U U U U U U U U U U U
66.03 Parts, trimmings and accessories of articles of heading
66.01 or 66.02.
5633]/6603.20.00 |- Umbrella frames, including frames mounted on shafts (sticks) 10 SL 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
6603.90 - Other:
5634(6603.90.10 |- - For articles of heading 66.01 10 SL 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
5635(6603.90.20 |- - For articles of heading 66.02 10 SL 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 | 10 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0

Note: "U" (Unbound) means that there are no tariff commitments under AHKFTA for this particular tariff line.




Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 6:
Schedule of Malaysia
- P Description of Goods Base Rate (MFN Categor Unit of AHKFTA Tariff Rate
e P 2014) 8T | Quantity 2019 [ 2020 [ 2021 2022 | 2023 [ 2024 [ 2025 [ 2026 | 2027 [ 2028 [ 2029 | 2030 [ 2031 [ 2032
1) (2) (3) 4 (5)
66.01 Umbrellas and sun umbrellas (including
walking-stick umbrellas, garden
umbrellas and similar umbrellas).
6601.10.00 00 - _Garden or similar umbrellas 20% NT2 u 16% 16% 12% 12% 8% 8% 4% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
- Other:
6601.91.00 00 - - Having a telescopic shaft 20% NT2 u 16% 16% 12% 12% 8% 8% 4% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6601.99.00 00 - - Other 20% NT2 u 16% 16% 12% 12% 8% 8% 4% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
66.02 6602.00.00 00 Walking-sticks, seat-sticks, whips, Nil NT1 u 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
riding-crops and the like.
66.03 Parts, trimmings and accessories of
articles of heading 66.01 or 66.02.
6603.20.00 00 - Umbrella frames, including frames 20% NT2 kg 16% 16% 12% 12% 8% 8% 4% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
mounted on shafts (sticks)
6603.90 - Other:
6603.90.10 00 - - Forarticles of heading 66.01 20% NT2 kg 16% 16% 12% 12% 8% 8% 4% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6603.90.20 00 - - For articles of heading 66.02 5% NT1 kg 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%




Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff C itment

Part 7:
Schedule of Myanmar
AHTN Stat. Description Unit of | Base Rate| AHKFTA AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
Code Code Quantity (%) Category | 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038
(6) (7) (8) 9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) an (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26)
Umbrellas and sun umbrellas (including
walking-stick umbrellas, garden umbrellas
and similar umbrellas).
6601.10.00 | 00 | 6601.10.00.00 |- Garden or similar umbrellas u 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 12 12 12 12 12 9 9 9 5 5 5 5
- Other:
6601.91.00 | 00 | 6601.91.00.00 |- - Having a telescopic shaft u 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 12 12 12 12 12 9 9 9 5 5 5 5
6601.99.00 | 00 | 6601.99.00.00 |- - Other u 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 12 12 12 12 12 9 9 9 5 5 5 5
6602.00.00 | 00 | 6602.00.00.00 (Walking-sticks, seat-sticks, whips, riding- u 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 12 12 12 12 12 9 9 9 5 5 5 5
crops and the like.
Parts, trimmings and accessories of
articles of heading 66.01 or 66.02.
6603.20.00 | 00 | 6603.20.00.00 (- Umbrella frames, including frames mounted kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
on shafts (sticks)
- Other:
6603.90.10 | 00 | 6603.90.10.00 |- - For articles of heading 66.01 ka 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
6603.90.20 | 00 | 6603.90.20.00 |- - For articles of heading 66.02 ka 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0




Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments
Part 8:
Schedule of the Philippines

Base Rate| AHKFTA AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
Count | AHTN 2017 Code DESCRIPTION (%) Category 2032 and
(MFN 2014) 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024 | 2025 | 2026 | 2027 | 2028 | 2029 | 2030 | 2031
subseguent years
(1) (2) 3) (4) (5) (6) | (7 | (8 [ (9) [ (10) | (11) | (12) | (13) | (14) | (15) | (16) | (17) | (18) (19)

66.01 Umbrellas and sun umbrellas (including

9326 walking-stick umbrellas, garden umbrellas and
similar umbrellas).
9327 |6601.10.00 - Garden or similar umbrellas 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
9328 - Other:
9329 [6601.91.00 - - Having a telescopic shaft 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
9330 [6601.99.00 - - Other 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
9331
9332 6602.00.00 Walking-sticks, seat-sticks, whips, riding-crops 10 NT2 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
and the like.

9333

66.03 Parts, trimmings and accessories of articles of
9334 heading 66.01 or 66.02.

6603.20.00 - Umbrella frames, including frames mounted 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9335 on shafts (sticks)
9336 (6603.90 - Other:
9337 [6603.90.10 - - For articles of heading 66.01 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9338 [6603.90.20 - - For articles of heading 66.02 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9339




ASEAN - Hong Kong, China Free Trade Agreement (AHKFTA)

ANNEX 2-1

SCHEDULES OF TARIFF COMMITMENTS
Part 9
Schedule of Singapore
Singapore shall eliminate customs duties on all originating goods of the

other Parties under this Agreement, with effect from the date on which
this Agreement enters into force for Singapore.
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Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 10:
Schedule of Thailand
AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
imported until
Base AHKETA 31 December 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 Since 1 January
AHTN 2017 Description of goods Rate (%) | Categor Unit 2019 2032
g gory Ad | Speciic | Ad | Specific | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Specific | Ad | Speciic | Ad | Specific
valorem | Baht |valorem | Baht/ |valorem | Baht |valorem | Baht |valorem | Baht/ |valorem | Baht |valorem | Baht/ |valorem | Baht |valorem | Baht |valorem | Baht/ |valorem | Baht |valorem | Baht/ |valorem | Baht |valorem | Baht/
9%) Unit 9%) Unit (9%) Unit (9%) Unit (9%) Unit (9%) Unit (96) Unit (96) Unit (96) Unit (96) Unit (96) Unit (9%) Unit (9%) Unit (9%) Unit
66.01 Umbrellas and sun umbrellas (including walking-stick umbrellas,
aarden umbrellas and similar umbrellas).
6601.10.00 - Garden or similar umbrellas 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 - Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
- Other :
6601.91.00 - - Having a telescopic shaft 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 - Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
6601.99.00 - - Other 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 - Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
66.02 6602.00.00 Walkina-sticks. seat-sticks. whips. ridina-crops and the like. 30 NT2 - 25 - 25 - 20 - 20 - 15 - 15 - 10 - 10 - 5 - Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
66.03 Parts, trimmings and accessories of articles of heading 66.01 or
66.02.
6603.20.00 - Umbrella frames, including frames mounted on shafts (sticks) 10 NT1 - 7 - 3 - Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
6603.90 - Other :
6603.90.10 - - For articles of heading 66.01 10 NT1 - 7 - 3 - Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
6603.90.20 - - For articles of headina 66.02 10 NT1 - 7 - 3 - Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted




Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 11:
Schedule of Viet Nam
Count HS 2017 Description Base rate Category AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
(%) 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024 | 2025 | 2026 | 2027 | 2028 | 2029 | 2030 | 2031 | 2032
9231 Chapter 66
9232 Umbrellas, sun umbrellas, walking-sticks, seat-sticks,
whips, riding- crops, and parts thereof

9233
9234166.01 Umbrellas and sun umbrellas (including walking-stick

umbrellas, garden umbrellas and similar umbrellas).
923516601.10.00 - Garden or similar umbrellas 25 HSL 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
9236 - Other:
923716601.91.00 - - Having a telescopic shaft 25 HSL 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
923816601.99.00 - - Other 25 HSL 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
9239
924016602.00.00 Walking-sticks, seat-sticks, whips, riding-crops and the| 25 HSL 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

like.
924]
9242166.03 Parts, trimmings and accessories of articles of heading

66.01 or 66.02.
924316603.20.00 - Umbrella frames, including frames mounted on shafts| 25 HSL 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

(sticks)
924416603.90 - Other:
924516603.90.10 - - For articles of heading 66.01 25 HSL 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
924616603.90.20 - - For articles of heading 66.02 25 HSL 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
9247




	tig_Chapter66_Brunei
	tig_Chapter66_Cambodia
	tig_Chapter66_Indonesia
	tig_Chapter66_Laos
	tig_Chapter66_Malaysia
	tig_Chapter66_Myanmar
	tig_Chapter66_Philippines
	tig_Chapter66_Singapore
	tig_Chapter66_Thailand
	tig_Chapter66_Viet Nam

